



KS Governmental Ethics Commission

September 11, 2018

Kansas Governmental Ethics Attn: Katie Hubbell 901 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka, KS 66612

RE:

Kansas Medical Society PAC Receipts and Expenditures Report Due January 10, 2018;

Notification of Material Error or Omission In a Receipts and Expenditure Report

To Whom it May Concern:

The Kansas Medical Society PAC received the attached notice regarding a report from the Kansans for a Democratic House showing that the Kansas Medical Society PAC had made, but not reported, a contribution of \$500. This is inaccurate. The contribution to Kansans for a Democratic House came from the Kansas Medical Society, not the Kansas Medical Society PAC. A copy of the check is attached as well.

Please let me know if any other information is necessary to resolve this matter.

Thank you,

Rachelle Colombo

Director of Government Affairs

Kansas Medical Society

October 1, 2018



Kansas Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka, KS 66612

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

RE: Notification of Material Error or Omission Letter

Dear members of the Commission:

We are in receipt of your letter dated September 5, 2018, notifying us that Henry Helgerson shows a contribution being made to the Kansans for a Democratic House Committee in the amount of \$150 on 2/20/2017.

Please be advised that after reviewing our records we cannot find any records of receiving that check or evidence that the check was ever deposited into our account.

Please let us know if you have any questions or concerns on this matter.

Sincerely,

Adam Lusker

Treasurer, Kansans for a Democratic House

112KS